Product Overview
The VCL-MX, 2Mbps ~ 30 Channel E1 voice
and data, Drop-Insert Multiplexer provides
full range of POTS (voice) and digital data
services to subscribers located at different
locations, requiring to interconnect and
establish a voice and data network over an
E1 link. The VCL-MX is a simple,  yet

ARIES
TELECOM
Ordering Information
VCL-MX,  User  Configurable Interfaces
 S.            Part # Product Description
1.     VCL-CB-025   Dual Port VF,  RT (FXS)  Line Interface Card  2, 64Kbps/Sec. VF 1
  Channels per Remote Terminal Line Card 15  (max) per system
2.
3. VCL- -027
Qty
 No.
VCL-CB-025-ext  Dual Port VF,  RT (FXS)  Line Interface Card  2, 64Kbps/Sec. VF 1
Channels per Remote Terminal Line Card 15  (max) per system
                                      (programmable Tx and Rx level settings)
CB   Dual Port VF,  Hot-Line (FXS - Ring-Down)  Line Interface Card  2, 1
  64Kbps/Sec. Hot-Line Channels per Card 15  (max) per system
4. VCL-CB-030   Dual Port VF, CO (FXO)  Line Interface Card  2, 64Kbps/Sec. VF 1
  Channels per Central Office Line Card 15 (max) per system
5.     VCL-CB-030-ext  Dual Port VF, CO (FXO)  Line Interface Card  2, 64Kbps/Sec. VF 1
                                      Channels per Central Office Line Card 15 (max) per system
                                      (programmable Tx and Rx level settings)
6. VCL-CB-035   Dual Port,  E & M  Cards,  2 Wire / 4 Wire  E & M  Trunk Interface 1
  Card  15 (max) per system
7.     VCL-CB-035-ext  Dual Port , E & M  Cards, 2 Wire / 4 Wire  E & M  Trunk Interface 1
                                      Card  15 (max) per system  (programmable Tx and Rx level settings)
8. VCL-CB-040   Ring Generator Card, Central Office Ring Generator Card 1 per system 1
9. VCL-CB-045   Dual Port,  RS232 Data Interface Card, Up to 19.2Kbps  Rs232 1
  Asynchronous Data Interface Card, 2 Interfaces per Card 15  (max)
  per  System
10. VCL-CB-060   Dual Port G.703,  Co-Directional Data Interface Card  64Kbps Co- 1
  Directional  G.703 Data Interface Card, 2 Interfaces per card 15 (max)
  per system
11. VCL-CB-080   iDSL Modem Card Central Office / ISP Multiplexer Side - transports  1
   128 Kbps on a single twisted copper pair upto 5 KM (ISDN DSL)
12.   VCL-MX-054       V.35,  N x 64Kbps Synchronous Data Interface,TWO 64 Kbps, 1
                                      V.35 Interfaces per Card DCE
Phone: +1 480-816-8672
Fax: +1 480-451-6693
E
1
, 2
M
b
p
s
 D
ro
p
-In
s
e
rt V
o
ic
e
 &
 D
a
ta
 M
u
ltip
le
x
e
r
17
TELECOM
ARIES
TELECOM
Ordering Information
16.   VCL-MX-058  X.21,  N x 64Kbps Synchronous Data Interface, ONE Interface per                   1
 2 Card - User Selectable Data Rate of "N" (1 thru 30) - DCE
17.   VCL-MX-081  Fractional E1 -  N x 64Kbps Data Interface, ONE Fractional E1                     1
 Interface per Card - User Selectable Data Rate of "N" (1 thru 30)
18.   VCL-MX-083  G.SHDSL -  User Selectable Data Rate - N x 64Kbps (N = 1 thru 30),               1
 ONE G.HDSL Interface per Card  (LT)
19.   VCL-MX-084  G.SHDSL -  User Selectable Data Rate - N x 64Kbps (N = 1 thru 30),               1
 ONE G.HDSL Interface per Card (NT)
20.   VCL-MX-  G.SHDSL Router/Bridge. Full Routing Functions. Customer premises              1
GHDSL-CPE  G.SHDSL Equipment. User Selectable ("n x 64) Bandwidth. "n"=1 thru 30.
21.   VCL-MX-            Integrated 100Base Bridge /Router . Installs in the VCl-MX slot.   FULL          1
        100BaseT             Routing Functions. User Selectable ("n"  x 64 ) bandwidth/ "n"=1 thru 30.
22.   VCL-MX-090       iDSL @ 64 / 128 Kbps - (Remote) Customer Premises Equipment with a        1
                                     synchronous V.35 data interface @ 64 / 128 Kbps with AC adapter
23.   VCL-MX-095-     iDSL @ 64  /128 Kbps -(Remote) Customer Premises Equipment with a          1
        Netopia                10BaseT interface. FULL Routing Functions.
VCL-MX,  User  Configurable Interfaces
  S             Part #                                               Product Description                                                           Qty
  No.
13. VCL-MX-055   V.35,  N x 64Kbps Synchronous Data Interface, ONE Interface per                   1
  Card - User Selectable Data Rate of "N" (1 thru 30) - DCE
14. VCL-MX-056   V.36,  N x 64Kbps Synchronous Data Interface, ONE Interface                     1
  per Card - User Selectable Data Rate of "N" (1 thru 30) - DCE
15. VCL-MX-057   RS530,  N x 64Kbps Synchronous Data Interface, ONE Interface per Card -     1
                                      User Selectable Data Rate of "N" (1 thru 30) - DCE
Phone: +1 480-816-8672
Fax: +1 480-451-6693
E
1
, 2
M
b
p
s
 D
ro
p
-In
s
e
rt V
o
ic
e
 &
 D
a
ta
 M
u
ltip
le
x
e
r
18
TELECOM
ARIES
TELECOM
Ordering Information
Optional and Accessories
S No.     Part # Product Description Qty
1.  VCL-30-01048 Power Supply (External) AC to DC Converter   Portable External 1
Converter Universal AC Input [93VAC-276VAC, 47Hz-63Hz] to DC
Output   [(-) 48VDC] - Optional 1 (Supports 1 channel bank)
2.  VCL-30-01048 Power Supply (External) AC to DC Converter   External Converter ] 1
     Universal AC Input [93VAC-276VAC, 47Hz-63Hz] to DC Output
[(-) 48VDC] -  Optional 2 (Supports up to 4 channel banks)
3.    VCL-30-75 -Conv    75 Ohms to 120 Ohms Converter , G.703 Transformer Module(Balun) 1
with RJ-45 and Female BNC